RESOLUTION NO. 58-83

COURTHOUSE ANNEX

WHEREAS, Mason County pays rent for office space for Prosecutor, County Agent, Road Department, and Health Department in the amount of \$31,704 per year, and

WHEREAS, the building of a Courthouse Annex to house these departments would not create any additional expense or taxes for the citizens of Mason County, and

WHEREAS, the consolidation of the above named offices would allow easier access to these offices by the public, and

WHEREAS, the location of County services within a Courthouse complex would make for better efficiency for County services, and

WHEREAS, the Court System needs additional space for courts that would be available with the construction of a Courthouse Annex, and

WHEREAS, the Assessor's office and Auditor's office would benefit by relocation within the Courthouse;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED, by the Board of Mason County Commissioners that it is necessary and in the best economic interests of Mason County to proceed with the building of the Courthouse Annex.

DATED this 28th day of June, 1983.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Chairman

Commissioner

Commissioner

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Board

xc: Auditor Cmmrs Journal KMAS

Daily Olympian